

53 16.01.2023  
NB Ct. 39

**WPA 24141 of 2022**

Rohidul Islam  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy,  
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,  
Mr. Sankha Biswas,  
Mr. Neil Basu.  
...for the petitioner.

Mr. S. Bandopadhyay,  
Mr. Arka Kumar Nag.  
...for the State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State  
prays for time to file a report in the form of an affidavit.

Let the report be filed within 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.

Reply and Exception, if any, shall be taken by 1<sup>st</sup>  
February, 2023.

List this matter on 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2023.

The interim order of stay granted earlier shall continue  
till 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be  
supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**