

24.02.2023

Sl. 65

Ct.No. 39

Amaranjan

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 24141 of 2022

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy
Mr. Pringal Bhattacharyya
Mr. Neil Basu
Mr. Sankha Biswas

...for the petitioner

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay
Mr. Arka Kr. Nag

...for the State

Report filed on behalf of the State is taken
on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner submits that his client would not like
to file any exception but would advance oral
submissions in this regard.

Let this matter come up for hearing on 16th
March, 2023.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till
24th March, 2023.

(Jay Sengupta,J.)