

WPA 24141 of 2022

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya
Mr. Subhankar Das
....for the petitioner

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay
Mr. Arka Kumar Nag
....for the State

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that his client would not file an exception and would advance oral submissions.

Learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that other similar matters have been fixed for hearing on 24th April, 2023.

List this matter for hearing on 24th April, 2023.

Interim order granted earlier shall remain extended till 1st May, 2023.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)