

59  
24.04.2023  
ssi

Ct 39

**WPA 24141 of 2022**

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy  
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharya  
Mr. Subhankar Das  
...for the petitioner

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay  
Mr. Arka Kr. Nag

....for the State

Learned counsel for the State prays for liberty to file a supplementary affidavit.

Let the supplementary affidavit be filed within a week from this date.

Reply, if any, be filed within a week therefrom.

List this matter for hearing on 16.05.2023.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall remain extended till 19.05.2023.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**