

43 16.05.2023
NB Ct. 39

WPA 24141 of 2022

Rohidul Islam
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy,
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Sankha Biswas,
Mr. Neil Basu.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. T. M. Siddiqui,
Mr. Pradut Kr. Das.
...for the State.

Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the State is taken on record.

List this matter on 20th June, 2023.

Let the respondent authorities not finally appoint anyone in respect of the vacancy notification till 27th June, 2023.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)