

11.9. 2024  
item No.8  
n.b.  
ct. no.24

**WPA 24141 of 2022**

**Rohidul Islam.**

**Vs.**

**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy  
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,  
Mr. Subhankar Das,  
..... for the petitioner.  
Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay,  
..... for the State.

The petitioner indents to file one separate application for an interim order.

Let the petitioner is at leave to file the application after serving copy of the same to the learned counsel for the State.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**( Subhendu Samanta, J.)**