

07.10. 2024  
item No.31  
n.b.  
ct. no.24

**WPA 24141 of 2022**

**Rohidul Islam.**

**Vs.**

**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy,  
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,  
Mr. Sankha Biswas,  
..... for the petitioner.

Let the matter go out of list.

Parties are liberty to mention.

**( Subhendu Samanta, J.)**