

06-05-2026  
ct no. 10  
Sl. 144  
RP

**WPA 24141 of 2022**

Rohidul Islam  
**-Versus-**

State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Golam Mastafa,  
Mr. G. Mastafa

...for the respondent no 6

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. No accommodation is prayed for even in the second call today.
3. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.6 i.e. added respondent files affidavit-in-opposition and the same be kept on record.
4. Let this matter appear on 22.06.2026.

**(Smita Das De, J.)**